west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

i (08)926-0452 Friday, July 18, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS., INC.
23 EGANFUSKEE ST., SUITE 126

JUPITER, FL 33477

Re: Permit approval for |
47-073-00749-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Mérti
Chief £

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: WAGNER, D. J.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-073-00749-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 7/18/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/18/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

07/18/2025



WW-4B 1) Date June 10th , 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. D.J.Wagner#1
RECEIVED 3)API Well No. 47-om3 - 00748
Office of Qil and Gas
JUL 0 12025 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WV Department of OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Environmental Protection

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation812.6' Watershed Big Run Outlet of Middle Island Creek (HUC-10)
District Union County Pleasants Quadrangle Bens Run7 1/2'
6) Well Operator JaY'Bee O” & GaS, |nC. 7) Designated Agent Tl'aVIS YOSt
Address 429 Simonton Rd. Address 429 Simonton Rd.
Ellenboro, WV 26346 Ellenboro, WV 26346
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Jeremy Newlon Name Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
Address 8402 Staunton Turnpike Address 429 Simonton Rd.
MacFarlan, WV 26148 Ellenboro, WV 26346
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Please see attached.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector

24 hours before permitted

Date

) J Y
\_pereineg Alecton
4 J

v
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RECEWED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL O 12025

artment Of
Environmenta\ Protection

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas
Plugging Proposal:

Well Name: DJ Wagner #1
APl Number: 47-073-0749-00-00
Date: 5/16/2025

07/18/2025



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Well Name:|DJ Wagner #1
Todays Date:|5/16/2025 DJ Wagner #1
Drill Date:|1978
API#: |47-073-0749-00-00 WBD
Permit #:/749
Slrlrface 39.423197 N,
Coordinates 81.058867 W
NAD 83:
County:|Pleasants
Quad:|Bens Run
Elevation:|{812.6 Conductor Casing:
Formations: £st based on area No Well Records
Top Bottom | Thickness
Salt Sands: 977.6 1347.6 370 CMT:
Maxton: 1398.6 1415.6 17
Big Lime: 1451.6 1502.6 51 Surface:
Keener: 1502.6 1543.6 41 8-5/8 per original permit app
Big Injun: 1569.6 1715.6 146 250
Berea: 2070.6 2073.6 3
5th Sand: 2465.6 2473.6 8
P e e 2473.6 5569.6 3096
Intermediate Casing:
No Records
CMT: Records say grout
to surface
ETOC: 1230
XXX XXX Production Casing:
XXX XXX 45"
3000
CMT: 180 sx
XXX XXX
XXX XXX Production Tubing:
XXX XXX No Records
XXX XXX
Stimulation
Depths | # Shots | Treatment
No well records
W7 /U/Mﬂ/ é -25-25

07/18/2025




RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

DJ Wagner #1
Plugging Diagram:
DJ Wagner #1 Top: Length:
min of
ETOC: 0 )
300
6% Gel Spacer ETOG: TBD
ETOC 8-5/8":
. Min of | Depending
Surface ETOC: TBD 350" o THE
6% Gel Spacer ETOG: TBD
ETOC 4.5":
_ Min of | Depending
1230 ETOC: 8D 3500 | onTOC
6% Gel Spacer ETOG: TBD
~1600"' | pepending
ETOC: TBD
Coverage | onTOC
Plug Info: 4.5" Casing: 3000

Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer

Gel Spacer 6% Gel Spacer. To Be Determined based off CBL/free point

| Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer

9@1@&7, N el b=25-25
07/18/2025



Jay Bee Oil and Gas

P&A Procedure
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

i > JUL 0 1 2025
g 0

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

[Wet: DJ Wagner #1
County: Pleasants
Quad: Bens Run
API: 47-073-0749-00-00
AFE:

39.423197 N,
Surface Coordinates: 81.058867 W
Address:

DRILLED 06/09/1980 @A;}vpﬂ

|Date Drilled: 5/31/1905
Surface Equipment: Pulled
Producing Formation: Unknown
Conductor: 0
Surface: 250
Intermediate: 0
Production: 3000
Tubing: 0
Perforations: See WBD

**Note: A 6% Bentonite Gel Spacer is to be used in-between each cement plug. All cement is to be CLASS A mixed at 15.6#

Plugging Proposal: w/1.18 cf/sx or CLASS A w/2% CaCl

Pull production rods and tubing if still in well. If state inspector is ok with it use this as cementing string.

RIH w/workstring and mill or roller cone to confirm TMD. Pump 1-2 bottoms up takign returns to surface. TOOH.,

RU W:rellne and make GR and CBL/Freepomt run on 4.5" Casmg Not good records. Permit Appllcatlon sald cement w/280 sx.
2 - Op o

it
Quickly but safely pull up and out of cement and pump bottoms up to pits to endure WS is clear. WOC

With hole loaded w/fluid, RIH to tag TOC (Record depth). If TOC is above upper perf, proceed to step 6.

Once free point is determined, RIH and cut pipe. Be sure pipe is 100% free prior to cutting pipe. If no free point is found, 4.5" casing can not be pulled, make call to
engineer to discuss next steps.

ool ~ o] & |wirno=

Pull and LD 4.5" Casing.

w

RIH w/tubing to cut depth, pump/set min of 350" cut plug (Plug #2). ~350' coverage: ~13 bbl 70 ft3 60 sx

—_
o

Quickly but safely pull up to 100" above ETOC (depends on where cut was made) and pump bottoms up to 1/2 rd to endure WS is clear. WOC

—_
-

RIH to tog TOC. If cement is above cut depth proceed to step #12. If cement is below Cut Depth additional plug is needed.

P
28]

Ensure that hole is full of fluid and RIH w/WL Free Point tool to determine where 8-8/5" Casing is free. Well Records indicate that is it to surface.

13

RIH w/workstring and set 8-5/8" cut plug / Elevation Plug (Plug #3) (utilize one plug only if the FP is close to elevation depth, if not separate into two plugs), plan for
350" of coverage. ~13 bbl 70 ft3 60 sx. Take returns to 1/2 rd. WOC.

14

Pull up to 100" above Planned TOC and WOC.

15

RIH and tag TOC. If cement is in place, proceed to pump Surface Plug (Plug #4). Plan cement to surface, covering any potential FW Zones and any potential old shallow
producing formations. ~300' coverage. ~19 bbl 107 ft3 90 sx

16

TOOH and WOC.

17

If cement is not visible at surface, RIH and tag TOC. Record depth. If cement is at surface proceed to step #20. If it is not plan to grout to surface.

18

Rig down Service Rig and pull off of well.

19

Install monument per state guidelines, “monument or marker consisting of a length of pipe (minimum diameter size six inches (6")) filled with concrete (or the equivalent
thereof if approved by the Chief) shall be erected over the well. The marker shall extend no less than thirty inches (307) above the surface and not less than ten feet (10')
below the surface and into the well, and shall be sealed with concrete for the purpose of making the marker permanent. The APl well identification number, as described
above, shall be attached or stamped in a permanent manner to the monument, and the numbering shall be no less than one half inch (1/2°) in height and detectable by any
interested person approaching the marker".

20

Move off service rig and all surface equipment.

21

Begin reclamation process, seed and mulch. Check with State to see if any additional work is needed.

\_}‘e,% N ewwton OT (1812025




WR~35 17-Jun-91
API § 47~ 73-00749
State of West Virginia

DEPARTHMENT OF ENERGY RECEIVED

Division of 0il and Gas Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work JUL 0 1 2025
Farm name: WAGNER, D. J. Operator Well No.,: 1 WV Uepariment ot

Environmental Protection
LOCATION: Zlevation: 793.00 Quadrangle: BENS RUN

District: UNION County: PLEASANTS
Latitude: 12850 Feet South of 39 Deg. 27Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude 4700 Feet West of 81 bpeg. 2 Min. 30 Sec.

Company:SECURITY GAS & OIL CO., I = —eemmom e
1255 POST ST. £948 Casing | Used in | Left [Cement
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109-6712 & |Fill up
Tubing Drilling ! in Well|Cu. FL.
Agent: GARY SMITH === |eeemeeememrm e
Size |
Inspector: SAMUEL HERSMAN |
Permit Issued: 04/27/79 | i
Well work Commenced: A LS
Well work Completed: /920 {
Verbal Plugging - !
Permission granted on:_=~==000|e-eeeemememme
Rotary Cable Rig | | |
Total Depth (feet) ] | }
Fresh water depths (ZIt) —u-—-——~T«--—-—-———T--—-----T -------
]
Salt water depths (ft) { [ | |
15 coal being mined in area (Y/N}7__ | | |
Coal Depths (ft): | | |
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation - Pay zone depth {ft)
Gas: Initial open flow MC¥/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours
Second producing formation _ . Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow HCr/d O11l: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig {(surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORN PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTENATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

Noo : . —
: “L"“Uﬁh(.c. 04'\_/0 L) For: SECURITY GAS & OIL CO., INC.

Mradolt, . Per. Hom By:
fJJb&&PTh*ln\

Date:

J /Umo';ULS M, Gleame 07/18/2025
6-(7-9f
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Companym‘ummp._:ﬂ:ﬁ_'_‘ DEPARTMENT GF MINES
Address 100 Bush §-Soie 2391, San Francisca California, | OIiL AND GAS DIVISION
E CHARLESTON
arm_n.ul.aﬂgnl"'
Tract Acres 1015 ) 2ase No,
Welt (Farm) No. .Qn&_____ Serial Mo, WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 393 ) FILE NO. 47 -073 -0749
Quadrangle _Bens Run, WYa. % , S Aogy= /57 "
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFCAMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLET‘ON

PROFOSED WORK ORDER TO___20CTXX DRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) . RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME NamMe_Burd W, Smith

ADDRZES ADDRE: . Ee 39, St. Marys, W.Va. 26170

TELEPHONE TELEPH JNE 1=308-684-7259 __  ~  _

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: __3000%. ROTARY _ _X2XX__ CABLE TDOLS. .

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: .Gardon Series

TYPE OF WELL: oL GAS COMB. XX, STORAGE _____ .. DISPOSAL  ____.
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD _ . OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING | LSLD I0R LILT N CLMINT LU

SIZL . " DRILLING Wil (HESACKS 1 UIIC 1 Y
2016 m e e far e b tecmms o e e
13-10 . : ___,._.1|__ e
9.4 R e e e e e -
85K - 25Q% - 2507 _ _FA1 - wp
7
5% N R [
aw __3000° 30007 180 Secks .
k] I Yort, Jegr e
1 } Pal, Bt
.l-l'.ﬂﬁl* - Penl _Jop .
Par_Huttun

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS __ 100 _FEET __ SALT WATER ___ ___ FEET.____ __ _.
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS lone . .

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? __No__ .. BY WHOM? _ e
TO DRILL: .
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OC - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT (OIPY
OF PLAT,

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG-- 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBEt AND PERFORMANCE ROND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRICR TO 1925, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE CRIGINAL WELL RECORD-
MUST. ALSCG BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNF, 5, 1929, FIVE {5) COPIES OU - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT FLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninely {50) days of cumpletion [or bond release, [nspector 10 he nutitied twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

- STrEE STy s faaTTToaeTT T s, | TR P T e
The following waiver must be .. npleted by the coal operatar i€ the permit is tn be issurd within oo dave of receipt
thereof.
WAIVER: | the undersigned, Agent-for Cuoal Company, Qwner ur Operator of the coal under
this lease have examined and plave on our mine maps Lhis propimed well location.
We the : Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
|rondmg operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Artitles 4, 5, and 7, Chapler 22 ol‘ the West Virginia
HECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department ot
Enwitonmental Protection

f‘at Cozl Company

Qtficial Title

07/18/2025



39°25'23.5"N 81°03'31.9"W

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

07/18/2025



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

wv Department ol
Environmental Protection

10F1

L. sackson curvevie - -

INC.
12 Eat Pk 61 v

Fagner 3
pa—00772

2 47-072-00773 8 47-073-00742
WELL® __ DJWagner 143
DRILLING DiSTRICT:

Linion
Into the future

| DATE: 05/16 /2025

b-25-2,
07/7812025
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{IF "GAS" ) PRODUCTION _X STORAGE __DEER __ SHALLOW.X

LOCATION: ELEVATION _812.6° \WATERSHED _Big Run of Outlet Middle Jsland Creek (HUC—10)

) g & :
| A - OF Wagner 3
| \ /( I7=07A=507 7 ]
E*’ \ / :
~ = 4 "
i LS é' 2 1
\ e ss i
v i
[WCABFR__| DURFCIION] MISTANCE | v : RECEIVED i
] SaFsiw | 278 N Office of Qil and Gas
2 N7TSE W [ dori | - 1
— Lot |
"/J - Om.’ :)!= w
- i N WV Department of
< Environmental Protection
O xra
Osirren Conrer o T
o_
f Cozrer o =
DI Tagnaer, | . |
| a Cuzran m,—iﬂf——
\ o [ J— /! 'i?’h,_. 7
Q ¢ = I
AN . O g @ oz
- Soa
{+) DENGTES L ncnlm oF WLl cnunlvsn STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
EILE NO | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT
ORAWING NO I IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
SCALE T = 500" AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW
= o AND THE RULES ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
ACl llulLlUlchEGI EE i in 50 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
PROVEN SOURCE CF
ELEVATION . - — 04444’ ZJ ﬁ;‘z{ow\
submeter unit aPE pe__ 708
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE Moy 09, = 2025
Division of Enwrenmental Protection
OPERATORS WELLNO. _OJ Wagner f
QOFFICE OF OIL AND GAS API WELL NO
47 — 073 — 00749
WELL TYPE: OIL _GASX UIQUID INJECTION __WASTEDISPOSAL __ TTATE TOUNTY

PROPCSED WORKDRILL__CONVERT __DRILL DEEPER _REDRILL __ FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE ___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION X PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON ___CLEAN QUT AND REPLUG .

TARGET FORMATION N4 ESTIMATEDDEPTH __J¥D = 3.000

WELL OPERATOR _Joy—fiee Od & Gas Jme  DESIGNATED AGENT Deborah Broda—Margan
ADDRESSIE South dvenue W, Ste 118, Cranford N7 070 ADDRESS__ 429 Simonton Road, Elienbore, WV 26346

DISTRICT Lnion - COUNTY_fReasants
QUADRANGLE Bens Run 7 1/2
SURFACE OWNER __Juy— Bee Royalty, LIC ACREAGE__35.0 Ac.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER __Juy—fse Royalty LIC LEASE ACREAGE 350 dc

/e?_ahw A eeq w&m

07/18(2025



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

WW-4A JUL 0 1 2025

Revised 6-07 WV Department ot

Environmental Protection

1) Date: June 10th, 2025

2) Operator's Well Number
D.J. Wagner #1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 073 - 00749

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:

(a) Name Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC

Address 23 Eganfuskee St. Ste 126
Jupiter, FL 33477

(b) Name

Address

(¢) Name

Address

Jeremy Newlon

6) Inspector

Address 8402 Staunton Tumnpike

MacFarlan, WV 26148

Telephone 304-951-2482

5) (a) Coal Operator

Name N/A

Address

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

Name N/A
Address
Name N/A
Address

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name N/A

Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of O1l and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator Jay-Bee Ol &Gas, Inc. .~ -~ ,

By: Emily Potesta Cnd A
[=4
R B ) Its: Regulatory Agent
NOTARY PUBLIC Address 429 Simonton Rd.

Samantha J Holleron
3798 Saltwell Road

Ellenboro, WV 26346

\
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :

304-628-3111

Bridgeport, WV 26330 ) Telephone

My Commission Expires Septemper 5. 2026

Sﬁnscribed and ﬁvhvorn beforeome this OX 5*“ day of J\Aﬂ el QO’)—%

LIV Notary Public

My Commission Expires

@pt (0, 7.019

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our

regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our

office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

07/18/2025



RECEIVED
ce of Oil and Gae

JU
Lol 2025 Operator’s Well
WV Department o Number D) WQQWGX 'ﬁl Y1-013-00T49

Environmenta| Protection

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’'s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
e etme Date \){990S Name YNatalie Phadding
Si nature o By Natalie Haddix
OFFICIAL SEAL Its hoand Maneoll Date Q)@_Sl?.{
NOTARY PUBLIC t d
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA J&.X “Bee 011 ¥ &as, Inc.
San;g;l;l:';ldl;l:;lﬁron Sigrhature 07/182%025

Bridgeport, WV 26330
My Commission Expires September §. 2026




RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

WW-9
(5/16) JUL 012025 API Number 47 - 073 00749
Operator's Well No. Bens Run 509 D.J. Wagner #1
o Uepa'}m;gke?;tﬁon
. (1
Environmenta STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Opemtor Name Jay—Bee Qil & Gas, Inc, OP Code 24610

Watershed (HUC 10) Big Run Outlet of Middle Island Creek (HUC-10) Quadrangle Bens Run7 1/2
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | ] No .

Will a pit be used? Yes | | No .

If s, please describe anticipated pit waste: N/A
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so, what mL.?_N/A

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 47-085-08721 )
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
[ Other (Explain Using contract haulers (API 47-085-05151)

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based.etc. N/A

-If oil based. what type? Synthetic. petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime. sawdust) Landfil

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowfill / Permit 101219WV

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

[ certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that.based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information. including the possibility/6T¥ine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature ?jy—/éz
L o

Company Official (Typed Name) Emily Potesta
Company Official Title Regulatory Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this &V‘)ﬂ/\ day of \)\/\ne
Onimantfrgy (). cAinon
My commission expiresmpj (1, 202(]

 OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Samantha J Holleron

QTIABI2025 |

My Commission Expires Sepleme: 5 2025




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. D.J. Wagner #1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed €88 than an acre PrevegetationpH 6-8
Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.8
RECEIVED
Fertilizer type 10-20-20 Office of Oil and Gas
Fertilizer amount 500 |bs/acre JUL 0 1 2025
Mulch__hay 20 Tons/acre WV Department of

Envitonmental Protection

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40 KY Blugrass 20

Creeping Red Fescue 20

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L. W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L. W). and area in acres. of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby: g',m&nu/ Aeg w,_e,»;
\//;7 -;’/
Comments:
Title: Pl & Haa | napctsn Date: o it
Field Reviewed? (  )Yes ( )No

07/18/2025



¥ RECEIVED

*  QOffice of Oil and Gas

W W-9- GPP o NJULO T 2025 Page |  of 2

Rev. 5/16 ot API Number 47 - 073 - 00749
Eh\.ﬁgngi?:;m:'glec‘iﬂn Operator's Well No. D.J. Wagner #1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

Watershed (HUC 10); Big Run Outlet of Middle Island Creek (HUC-10) Quad: Bens Run7 1/2'

Farm Name: Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids will be intentionally discharged.

There Is potential for leaks from pipes and hoses.

There could be leaks from tanks or associated fittings.

The equipment may leak.

There could be discharge at the wellhead.

Contamination could result from fertilizer runoff during reclamation.

i

Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Reinforced silt fence (or equivalent) will be placed down hill on the side of hill below the well. The berm and plastic pad liner
will be improved prior to the plugging operation. Pad Sumps will be closed during operations, so liquids will be held onsite.
Circulated fluids will flow into an open top tank. These fluids will go to apricate disposal facilities.

During rectamation fertilizer will be spread according to the plan outlined above and when heavy rains are not expected in the
near future.

Subsurface groundwater water will be protected as outlined in the operational procedures in this plan.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

250' NW to unnamed drain then 850' NW to Bens Run then 500" along Bens Run to the Ohio
Rlver.

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

The JB operated "P5" wells are located nearby on our P5 Well Pad. Permits for additional
wells on that pad are in progress.

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property,

07/18/2025



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
FRETE 2 ;
WW-9- GPP . Page = of ~
Rev. 5/16 JUL 0 1 2025 API Number 47 - 73 - 00749
Operator's Well No. D.J.Wagner #1

Wy Department 0!
Environmental Protection

No Ground water data is available.

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

Prior to starting the operations and monthly thereafter, a tailgate training session will be held
onsite. Topics to be discussed: potential contaminates onsite, how contaminates should be
stored and handled, how to minimize potential for leaks and spills, how to clean up any spills or
leaks. The importance of protecting groundwater will be discussed.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections ofall GPP elements and equipment.

Prior to starting the operations and monthly thereafter, a tailgate training session will be held
onsite. Topics to be discussed: potential contaminates onsite, how contaminates should be
stored and handled, how to minimize potential for leaks and spills, how to clean up any spills or
leaks. The importance of protecting groundwater will be discussed.

-

Signature:  \_Jeaetnes Aecivten

Date: —-25-295

07/18/2025



WW-9
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RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

U0 T 2075

D) Wagner 1 cibsssia,
Well #47-073-00749

There appears fo be One (1) residence within 1500’
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PROVEN SOURCE OF -
ELEVATION GPS (SIGNED) ‘OM Z’ M"“-—-
¥
ps.__ 708

submeter unit

R.P.E.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE May 09, 2025
Division of Environmental Protection
OPERATOR'S WELL NO. _DJ Wagner 1
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS ABIVGELL M.
47 _ 073 _ 00749
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION __WASTEDISPOSAL __  STATE COUNTY PERMIT

(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION _X STORAGE___DEEP___SHALLOW._X

LOCATION: ELEVATION _872.6" \WATER SHED _Big Run of Outlet Middle Island Creek (HUC-10)

DISTRICT Union COUNTY__Pleasants
QUADRANGLE Bens Run 7 1/2’

SURFACE OWNER _ Jay—Bee Royalty, LLC ACREAGE__35.0 Ac.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER __Jay—Bee Royalty, LLC LEASE ACREAGE _35.0 Ac.

PROPOSED WORK:DRILL___CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER _REDRILL __FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION X PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON __CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG  ___ ,
TARGET FORMATION N/4A ESTIMATED DEPTH __TVD = 3,000

WELL OPERATOR _Jay—Bee 0il & Gas, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT Deborah Broda— Morgan
ADDRESS16_South Avenue W, Ste 118, Cranford NJ 07016 ApDRESS 429 Sim,grrl.ton Road, Ellenboro, WV 26346

742,442,}41?, Veween 4 55 05




PG2OF3

form wwe

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 East Pike Street
#112
Clarksburg, WV 26301
304-623-5851

Tags | Number | Tax Map -Parcel Surface Owner Acres
A S1 7-11-32.1 Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC 35
S2 7-11-17 Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC 40
S3 7-11-20 William G. Everett 13
54 7-11-19 William G. Everett 145
S5 7-11-32 Linda Lou Fetty, et al 231.824
Sé 7-11-31 Jay-Bee Oil + Gas, Inc. 13.11
s7 7-11-18 lay-Bee Royalty, LLC 26.75

\“\llilll”,”

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

1. Ties to wells and corners are
based on State Plane Crid
North—WV North Zone NAD 83.

2. Surface and Royalty owner
information and boundaries shoun
hereon were plotted from deeds
and /or Taz Parcel Maps and/or
field locations.

3. This plat does not represent a
boundary survey of parcels shown

into the future

hereon.
07/18/2025
. 47-073-
APl #: s WELL PLAT
: DJ Wagner 1
WELL#: — PAGE 2 OF 2
DISTRICT: Union

COUNTY: Plpaqapts

STATE: WV

DATE: 05,/09,/2025




RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
429 Simonton Rd.
P.O. Box 129
Ellenboro, WV 26346

June 25, 2025

Plugging Permitting Office

Office of Oil and Gas

WYV Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: D.J. Wagner #1 Well API # 47-073-00749 - Plugging Permit

To Whom It May Concern:

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. is submitting a plugging permit for well API# 47-073-
00749.Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me either by
email at epotesta@jaybeeoil.com, or by phone at 304-203-0665. I appreciate your time
and attention to this matter.

A

Sincerely,

Emily Potesta
Regulatory Agent

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., 429 Simonton Rd. Ellenboro, WV 26346 ~ Phone 304-628-3111

07/18/2025



RECEIvED
of Qil ang Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Departm
/ ent
Enwronmemaf Proreggjon

Office

11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

M WW-48
_E_ WW-4B signed by inspector

M WW-4A

Jj» SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

E_ WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

ﬂ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
M WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied
_|ZI_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7
m WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT
JZI_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

07/18/2025



OP-B BOND NUMBER K08887025
Rev. 1/12

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ~ RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRCMMENTAL PROTECTION Office of Oil and Gas
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
BLANKET BOND FOR OIL OR GRS WELLS,
LIQUID INJECTION WELLS OR WASTE DISPOSAL WELLS JUL 0 1 2025

WV Lepartment ot
Environmantal Protection

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

{1} That we, Jay-Hass QIR Gaglne.

{2) 3570 Shields Hilt Rowd. Caira, WV 28337-6405

As Principal, and (3) WasichaaterFire ¥

(4) 438 Walnut Suwel Phiksdelphia, PA 16108

a firm and/or a corporaticn authorized ro do busineas in the State of West Virginia, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia in the just and full sum
of (5} TwoHudrad Fifty Thowseed and 00400 dollars (§ 250,000.00 } to the payment wherecf well and truly to
make, we bind ocurselves, our heirs, axecutorsa, adminiatrators, succesaors and aesigns,
Jointly and severally, firmly by these presents,

WHERBAS, the above bound Principal in puvsuance of the proviegions of Chapter 22, Article 5
and/or 6A, of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the regulations promulgated
thersunder, has made or intends to make application to the Chief of the Office of 01l and
Gas, Department of Environmental Protection, the State of West Virginia for a perxmit to
perform well work {as defined in Chapter 22, Article € and/or §A), on oil or gas wells
and/or liquid injection wells and/or wagter diaposal wells, or has acquired or purchased,
or shall hereafter acquire or purchase such wells, or has been or shall be assgigned
operating responsibility for such wells located in West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, THE Obligee as a condition precedent to the issuance of such Pemmit or release of
other cobligaticn has required the Principal to furnish a SURETY BOND acceptable to the
Obligee guaranteeing the performance of asaid provieions of Chapter 22, Article 6 or €A, of
the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder;

NCW THEREFORE, the conditien of this obligation is such that if the Principal, its personal
representatives, successcrs, heirs and assigns shall in performing well work (as defined in
Chapter 22, Article 6 and/or 6A) or operating such wells ahall furnish all reports,
Information and affidavits as may be required by the Department of Environmental
Protection, Gffice of Cil and Gas, documenting that said wells have been plugged and
abandoned in accordance with Chapter 22, Article 6, of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder, then this obligation to be void;
otherwise to remain in full force and effect,

This bond shall be effective from the (11} Nst day of August ., 2016 , until
released by the Department of Envircnmental FProtection,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the sald Principal has hereunder set his or its hand and affixed his or
its seal, and the said surety has caused its corporate name to be gigned hereto and its
corperate seal to be hereunte affixed by ita duly authorized officer or agent thia

instrument this (12} st day of August ., 2015
(15) Principal (13 Jay-Bee Ol & Gas Inc. (Seal)
Corporate Seal {Frincipal}
(14) By:
{Title}

(Must be pPreaident ox V. Freeident)

(18} Surety {16) Woeslchester Fire Isviance Company {Seal}
Corporate Seal eTy)

(17} By: Vickie Lacy, Attarrey -In-Fact

19) Countersigned: NA

{Reaident Waeat Virginia Agent)
{20) Address:

(21} Telephone:

07/18/2025



RECGEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 012025

WV Uepartment of
Environmental Protection

{REVERSE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if Individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF

2. Countly of to-wit:
3| . @ Naotary Public in and for the
4. county and siate aforesaid, do hereby certifiy that

whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7.

{Notary Public}

8. My comrmission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liability Company

9. STATE

OF
10. County of 10-wit:
1.1, , @ Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
13. whoas, signed the foregoing writing for
14, a corparation/LLC,

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to ba the act and deed of the said
corp/LLC.
15, Given under my hand this day of 29
16. Notary Seal 17.

{Notary Pubifc)
18. My commission expires on the day of 20
Acknowledgment by Surety

19, STATE OF | €XA8

20. County of Harris to-wit:
211 Nikole Jeannette

, @ Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerlify that Vickie L acy
23, who as, Attorney-In-Fact

24, Westchester Fire Insurance Company a corporation

has this day. in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said
carporation.

signed the foregoing writing for

25. Given under my hand this 3 1St

26. Notary Seal

(Notary Public)

28. My commission expires on the 19th day of Apl‘l| i NIKOLE JEANNETTE
7 Notory Public, Stale of Texas
[ My Commission Expiras
Sufficiency In Form and Manner ; : Aptil 19, 2007
Of Execution Approved Attormey General '
This day of 20_ By

(Assistant Attomey General)

07/18/2025



ACKNOWLEDGMENT PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

IF PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (1} through (8}.
IF PRINCIPAL 1S A CORPORATION, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (9) through (18).

SURETY MUST HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (18] through (28).

Notaries must:

ST RS AT L

SN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP

Enter name of State.

Enter name of County.

Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

Enter name of Principal coverad by bond if individual or partnership. (Must be Owner of Sole Proprietorship
or General Partner of Parinership)

5. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.

6. Affix Notary Seal.

7. Notary affixes his/her signature.

8. Notary enters commission expiration date.

e

ACKNOWILEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF CORPORATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

 RECEIVED

9. Enter name of State, Office of Oil and Gas
10. Enter name of County.

11. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions. JU L 0 1 202

12. Enter name of Corporate or LLC Officer signing bond. 5

13. Enter Title of Officer signing bond. (Must be President or Vice President of Corpeoration; Manager or WV

Managing Member of Limited Liability Company) Envimnnﬁi’r’f&f}"gm or
14, Enter nama of Company or Corporation. rotection

15. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than sigrature date.
16. Affix Notary Seal.

17. Notary affixes his/her signature.

18. Notary enters commission expiration date.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY SURETY

19.  Enter name of State.

20.  Enter name of County.

21. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

22, Enter name of person having power of attorney to bind Surety Company.

23.  Enter Title of person binding Surety Company.

24,  Enter name of Insurance Company (Surety).

25.  Nofary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature dats.
26.  Affix Notary Seal

27. Noftary affixes histher signature.

28,  Notary enters cammission expiration date.

POWER OF ATTORNEY INSTRUCTIONS

Power of attorney for surety must be attached showing that it was in full force and effect on signature date
indicated on the face of the bend. A raised corporate seal must also be affixed to the Power of Atterney form.

Name of attorney in fad must be listed.
Power of Attorney may not exceed imposed |imitations.
Certificate date, the signature date of bond must be entered.

Signature of authorizing official must be afiixed. {Signature may be facsimile).
Raised seal m X

noapow

07/18/2025
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RECEIVED n
il and, G -

" Power of

- “Know all men by these presents: That WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, & corporation of the Commonwealth of Pcnnquvama pursuant to the
following Resolution, adepted by the Board of Directors of lhe zaid Company on December 11, 2006, to wit:

m«r«ﬁammim»mﬁrﬂhvﬁamm ‘ompeiH herekir suthtrized, ontehalf ipanys
ﬁnllpowermdnmmyhme,iormdmbehlfnfm&mmy under the seel of tha Company of otherwise, such Written Commitments of tha Company umybuwﬁnﬂm suth wrilten
iflcation may ba by peneisl type or class of Written Commitments of by specificatian ol ane or more particular Writtan C i i

The signalure ol'myoiﬁner or other penon PY f
Written Comumi o writion: of delegati ;

FURTHER RESOLVED, the tha fo
f Ildsueh RestiiBon Lkl

win Resolutian siwll not be deemed Yo be an axclusive statement of the pawers sd authority,uf offigers. smployess and ot !
5 it he axaftile 874y lchipiiver i Rithosty oBkchie YAy grweed on v, :

nmmwmm constitute nd:appoint Joseph RiAulberr, Marg' ¥ Boots] Bk Cowingiy
"HOUSTON, Texas, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and Jawtul atlomney- m-l‘ar.l, to make, execute, seal and deliver on |ts bcha]f and ag its act
- and deod any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penalties nol exoeedmg Ten million dollnrs & zero cenis

+£310,000,000.00) and the execution of such writings.in pursuance.of these presents shall,be ag binding upon said Company, and am had been du
Bijend el Ny 1k ak its prinicipakieffice,

MMONWEALTIS
COONTY OF PHILADEL PRI T
‘ . - On this 22 day of January, AD, 2015 before me, a Notary Public of the Commanweslth of Pennsylvania in and for the County of Phitadelphia came Stephen ;
... M. Haney, Vwe-?rmdent of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY to me personally known to be the individual and officer who executed the |
recedi trument, and he peknowledged that. he executed the same,.and thaLthe seal atfixed. tp the preceding instrument g the corporatc scal of said Compary, they ;
mlmm goatue wore suly affixed by the aiithor ihe that.Regolinion: adopiesf ,




6 2025

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street. S.E. Harold D. Ward. Cabinet Secretary

Charleston, WV 25304 www dep Loy
(304) 926-0450 )
fax: (304) 926-0452

RECEIVED
Friday. June 6, 2025 Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE OF FINAL ACTION TO TRANSFEREE JUL 01 2025

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS. INC. Wy Department ig} .
23 EGANFUSKEE ST.. SUITE 126 Environmental Protectio

JUPITER, FL 33477

This is to inform vou that wells on the enclosed document met the transfer criteria and were
transferred to your bond. Wells that did not meet transfer criteria were not transferred.

You are by this letter being informed that you have accepted all responsibility for compliance with
the provisions of Chapter 22 et seq. of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all the
rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, for the wells transferred to your bond.

If you have any questions concerning this notice. contact this office at the above address. Please
include the transfer number. effective date. and the APl number(s) of the well(s) in question in

your correspo ndence.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Chief

Hraomctng a healthy environiment

07/18/2025



RECEIVED
Office of Ol and Goas
JUL 0 1 2025
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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of O1l and Gas

601 57" Street. S.E. Harold D. Ward. Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.depwi.goy

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0432

RECEIVED
Friday. June 6, 2025 Office of Oil and Gas
NOTICE OF FINAL ACTION TO TRANSFEREE
| ‘ JUL 0 1 2025
JAY-BEE OIL & GAS. INC. WV Department ot
23 EGANFUSKEE ST.. SUITE 126 Environmental Protection

JUPITER, FL 33477

This is to inform vou that wells on the enclosed document met the transfer criteria and were
transferred to your bond. Wells that did not meet transfer criteria were not transferred.

You are by this letter being informed that you have accepted all responsibility for compliance with
the provisions of Chapter 22 et seq. of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended. and all the
rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, for the wells transferred to your bond.

If you have any questions concerning this notice, contact this office at the above address. Please
include the transfer number. effective date, and the APl number(s) of the well(s) in question in

your correspondence.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Fromctling a healthy environment

07/18/2025
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Office of Oil and Gos

JUL 0 1 2025
v Depariment of
En\:\:onme?\ta'l Protection
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FROM : MOUNTAIMNEER GAS TRANSMISSION '
. PHORE NO. : 394424364
RECEIVED 44243642 Uct. @4 1396 01:29PM PS
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

£ wy Uepanment ot
Rvironmentaf Protection

P-T1A {(L1-91) sTAtR 4f HBAY ViAGEN

HIA
DLVISION Of BNVIRONMENTAL PRotACtioN
NITRO, WEST VIRCINIA 2414 :1

RECORD ID: AAGLLD

" [
L{‘z\#o :-‘.f-')'.‘-.—\.l-fn;'-j-.:;‘

HXS IS TO ACKHOWLEDGR TUAT THE.WELL: APR NO, Ly A = Gre

| 1- 013" 07e
IISTRICT: L) are o _ . 149
ELL NO. \ parH B 1D\ T Waane s

(8 HEREDY BN.INO OPBRATED BY:

] D VA R
coos ¥ . -

20| |ADDRESS! —C—

THE OPSRATOR BT THIS DOCUNRNT 28 ALCBITING oy umnszm.xn YOR )
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVIEIONS Of CMASTSR 228 at 244., OF THER WE3T VIRGINIA

CODE OF 1931 A9 AMENDED AND ALL RULES ARD P.lmu.ﬁxous FROMULAGATED
THERBUNDER, FOR THR Lt!ﬂb ‘f!!.t. .
e T— T

THY PARTIES AND NECORDATION DATA (tt nzcbkb!n) toa LaAsa(s) OR OTHER
CORTINUING COMTRACT(S) PY uuzgl T OPARATOA CLAIME THR RIGHT T0 JXTRACT,
PRODUCE OR MARKST TRR Oxf. OR GAS ARR A8 POLLONS:

CRANTOR, LRSSOR, 8TJ,  GRANTRE, L833%R, ATE. nofALty BOOK/PACE

“Ponald T, %:ﬁf”““‘ Neer ¥ G (Donnld
LORAN 2~ “Toanirs 810, Tnl ‘3 IAg Ay

THE OPERATOR HAS nzoxsuui_;om besmm&au m Acwr OH fORH OP-3, WHO zs
DESIGNATED AGENT wml

ADDRESS UOQo R o o Ll(f\“\f E_\_ y— [V WA IO\
WHICH I8 OM FILR uml 'n-m ORFICE O OIL & J
THE OPERATOR HAS BONDED TRE SATD Huth 8¢ (cmct OHR}

SECURITIRS 3 CASH -Eb AUABTYE SoltD D LetTEP OF CREL ]
IDENTIFIND 2T:

ismounr:| 50, 000, 09 EFFECTIVE DATS: 2\ \al,

£8SUNG AUTHORITY 1]\ Vox o v \N\dionma .. Ban k0. WO} \angQ

TAKEN,

SURSCRINAD AND SWOR
1996_.




RECEWED
Office ot Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection
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FROF : MOUNTAINEER GASREBENSAIS
Office of Oil and IDN PHOMNE NO. : 3p44243842

JUL ¢ 1 2025

Wv Department ot
Environmental Protection

Oct. B4 1995 01:29PM PS

p-71A {11-92} STATE Of HEAT VIRGEIMIA REZcoap 1p: ARALAD
UIVISION OF BNVIRONMEHTAL § no-rﬂc'nou ——
NRITRO, WRST VIRCINIA -.'.sm

’

J ~ :
l-‘q? c O _‘.T“_J_..J-.;I:A-.. .

HIS IS TO ACKHOWLBDCR THA? THE.WELl: AP O, 4 )
- r - -1,
IISTRCT: LY e e r] Q13 - 0749
{ELL NO. ! PARH RAME Qc%lo\ Ry k‘),\ém,{,\
{8 HEREBY BRING OPBRATED AY:
COMPANY § ‘\\:m\XW WO\ o v
codt # -
Zte) |ADDANSS: _-e_ﬁ

gy oy e

Ty larverasalicil s RS s T iy S ey cpaing Oem
THE OPERATOR 8T THIS DOCUMENT 28 ACCEPTING m. usrouunn.:n toa
COMPLIANCE WITH THR PROVIBIONS Of dm'rsll 228 et Beg., Or THR vssr VIRAINIA
CODE OF 1931 A9 AMENDED AND AL RUL.RA ARD n.lcmﬁxoas PACHULAGATS
THERBUNDER, FOR THR LXSTRD #8LL, .
PR Sy A = “====s==-|#
THE PARTIES AND RECORDATION DATA {if Mcblbln) ton w\se(s} OR OTHSA
CONTINUING CONTRACT(S) BY wircH TS OPAAATOA CLATHE tHR RIGHT TO JXTRACT,
PRODUCE Oit HARKET THS Oxi, OR 0Ad ARE AS POLLORE:

GRANTOR, LRSSOR, 81!,  GRANTEE, LESAZR AYE. RotaLty 200K/ PACE

“Ponald . TEgN TR Nene ¥t (Qonnld
UORAN &y R %'3"’ Tl R LA
e — eyttt — SR ERS WS T A ——

THE OPSRATOR HAS nzoxsrsgn_:pm BRITGHATRD AM ACBNT OH FORM OP-31, HHO :s
DESIGNATED AGENT {HAME) VL TRz e

ADDRESS Ll R .xf;cg T w A oy .
WHICH 18 OW YILR WITH '(HE OFTICS OF OIL &

THE OPERATOR HAS RONDED TR SAXID #hibh Bt tcnlct DHRY Y

sccunzrizs L casu =D puaere sows (3 tetrar or crev
IDERTIYIED BY:

AMOVAT ¢ S0, 000 . l't'ttc'rtw bM‘l!: 'ﬁ\m\ﬁl_&
1SSUING AUTHORITY! 6 '\\@hwﬂ\ Lok fo. wo \C\"\"?"‘ 4
Ampo Py o SRR : T ﬁ“’
TNQ“-RQQ; AT R iy rafch ) N
~ 87t M"‘ﬁ

118; _bg_mt
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1996 _. ®) - .
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- -~ -
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RECEIVED

I N N PRt . ce of Oil and Gag

~rICE O"O?L AND G AS JUL o1 2025

DET 07T 53
Enwronmemm.nent ot

mtal Protection
WV Division of

P-TTA (n.s PUONManinl Pra8TATS Of HEAP VEAGINIA NECORD 1ID:
B OIVISION 31 SRV IRONMEIEPAL ouornctz M —_—
HITRO, WEST VIRCINIA 29143

I8 IS TO ACKNOWLEDCE THAT +tHi. wnti( AfL HJ. L‘ n . : Gy
ILSTRICT: LY s | : G173 1</ Q
inLL NO. \ EARH “M Dbmr‘\r_‘) .3— k«)l’\‘if‘)-gf“

t2 HCREBY BEING OPERATED BY: Ly =rn Srcnty, L0 G lix_
1]
] B S WM AN
CODE # — -

2= ] ADDHRSS ——6—-—

ey eegiiit =i I R e =P L it b
o PLaneE ot ThE PR vzuoustgtngl?asgm %%".%’328“ ”gi’-;‘.} WEOT VIRGTNIA
COH c iy
CODE OF 1951 AS AMYNDRD AND ALL RULEA A#D ASQULATIONS PRONULAGATAD
-mr.uuunnn, roa m LISTED wnt.!n

-
I

THE PARTIES 'RECOADATION DATA (1f Mconbsn} POR t.m.,a(s) OR OTHEA '
CONTINUING CONTRACT(S) BY wurch Tl OPSAATOR CLAIH4 THR RIGHT TO SXTRACT,
PRODUCH OR MARRNT THE O1f. OR aAd ARM A8 FoLLoRs:

GRANTOR, LESSCR, 81C.,  GRANTRE, LB3ARS, ATE. Rotanty BOOK/PACE
“Pomald T. M;::\N‘t'ﬁ\ NeY™ ¥t (bnnld
LORON &y~

oot $810~, TNC ._.-'T' R AN

—

THE OPERATOR HAS RECISTE rm SRSTGHATED AN AGEBNT ON FORM OP-~1, WHO I8
DESICHATED AGBN& (MAMSB) 9, ?j&m-’z_-c_\d

ADDRESSt ___ULIQO :322 ;&tcr___:_r; ;{,n 'war__'f:n.-—- INIVEL-VATA
WHICH X8 OH FILN WITH THE ORFICE OY OIL & J

THE OPERATOR HAS BONDED THE SAID WALL Bt tctmct ols)

SECURITIEJ - CAAY -E’.:J) BUARTY Boitd [——_-] LRTTRR OF CREDIT O
IDENTIFIED BY:

Mot 50, 60C . SO EETECTIVE DATS: 3 \e\ay,
18SUING AUTHORITY! Qﬁ_m \\Q\_{\N\q\ Bm.) |< 1. §0.] Y43 Y
NSH&!!:
BTt

1148 Dgeact J <

TAKEN, SUBSCRI®ED AND SNO s:;«?s K tHIS . 2

19 - [ )

NOTARY puUBLIC 14 AL/
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CENED
OM(:eREf Oil and Ga8
1R-26

Dbverse Lol 2025
OINSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
Wy Depanmert Fn

grvironmental
WELL TYPE API# 47- ©73 - 07¥%%
ELEVATION__Z773 ' OBERATOR SEECLRITY AL _# Ore  Iwe
DISTRICT /N 0N TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE «P&#S fPeN 725~ FARM &ACw&R , 2. V.
COUNTY /A EASANTS WELL # /
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLITATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED___

WATER DEPTHS ,

COAL DEPTHS , , . RECEIVED

ralol
CASING i 1 2!-: 9‘ :
Ran feet of "pipeon_____ ggmll up’
.Ran feet of "pipe on with_____ fill.up
Ran feet of “"nipe on with fi11 up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type From To __Pipe Removed

Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph w ‘/Kyég jZ M) = //

Well Record received //
v Ve fEe JCoL" oS
_"_\\

et mnenii 11812025

Inspector's signature

Date Released & ~& ~9/




IR-2G

Reverse mw“&%ﬁ'iﬁd Gas
JUL Q12025
_/“"
ment of 7. -o7PY '
En\\{ivrgngeepn?g Protection AP1# 47 = ?
L15T ALL VISITS FCR THIS PERMIT
DATE TIME PURPOSY. COMMENTS
1 Y252/ R:38.,PM _ L C, AND ACeals's LECEAr NS @J AT A AN WL LE
2 (\g-&-~9/ Fr QIAD | sVl 2N Si A Dy
3
4
5
6
7
8
-
9
10 —
11 —
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Notes
'
.’
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3 et .
Q-1 2iip L’L‘-‘-“Au" N !!
Rev.~ 71 u\‘&iﬁlb Lllb
r, 4
RECEVED, - : APR 27 1378
oftice of Of and . STATE OF WEST VIRGH .~
_ . DEPARTMENT OF M % OlL & GAS DIVISION -
JULQ 12005 _ DEPT. n%quE
v epantment Of Oil and Gas Division \6‘
En\Yivronmema‘ Protectid

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Chazleston, W. Va. DATE, April 12, 1979
Surfsce Owner— Do _Ja & H. M, Wagner sleropany Securi Gas & Oil Inc.
Address_Bens_Bun, West Virginia Aadrosn_ 509 E;_.USEE;E§°;E §EESHEEE
Mineral Qwner—_ S32Me Fum_-n;_LHﬂgllﬂL_._Acm_J;QlL._
Add " Location (waters) _ Big Bun
Coul Owner_Same well N>.__One (1) Elevation_ 293 __
Adds D Districe__URAE0ON County.T1eSA0LS
Coal Operator____Hone Quadrangle. Bens Run

a3z

THIS PERMIT #UST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provinons being in aceerdonee with Chepter 22,

of the W. Yo. Code, the locotion is hereby cpproved INSPECTOR .

for dri].'l.igg . This patmil shall expire il TO BE NOTIFIED Ph!‘ l iE Trﬂgex

; ’ 12-27-79 .
operation t cemmenced by 7=7 ADDRESS  Middlebourne, W.Va.

Deputy Director - il & Gaos Division PHONE 1~304-758=-4575

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well aperator is entitled to deill upon the above named farm or tract of tand for oil and gs%, having fee
title thersto, {or »s the case may be} under grant or leas. dated Ameli,_J.?..._l&a_‘@ by —.M'_:E.‘___.
H. M. Wagnel made 10 Frapk E. Pethtel and recorded on the i8th 4, o April
1978 tn __Pleasants  County, Book 149 _ _ pge 487, 489, 491
SO NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER ______ REDRILL
————-DIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969,

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

The enclosed plat was prepared by s registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and ali coa! owners and/or operaters
bave been notilied as of the above date.

The above named coa! owners andfor operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish ta muke, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten {10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coat operators

or coal ownerz at their ‘above shown respective add — day befcre, or on the *
eame day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PIES Very tmly yours,
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL a— i ﬁ:ﬂ
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: Sign NamprmZ e dtE. < %

Wall Operator

Security Gas & 0il Inc
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND ‘]'QQG_Bugg_SL,_Snii:e 2361
ECONOMIC SURVEY f-ddrm- Street _
P. 0. BOX 879 Vo P . .
MORCANTOWN, VEST VIRGINIA 26505 ~ 'Ofafer  Sen Franmcisco, Ca Q4104
AC-?74 - 292-6331 " ‘
Stare
*SECTION 3.. .. If no objections arce filed or found by the Department uf mines, within wid petiod of ten dayz from the receipt of -

notice and plat by the department of mines, to waid proposed location, the department shall fortkwith issuc ta the well operator 3 permit reciting -

the filing of such plat, that na objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by 1he depariment and that the ume isapproved
and the well operator suthotized 1o proceed,

| CASR TFTOSIT 47-.073-0749 97/ 1 8/2025

BELT DY RLIASOHE PEnurrm.mg




e L ORG
QIADRAROLE_ Bens Bun._Z%e - SCRLE__As

Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road {3) Yell Site (4} Drilling
pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features.

COHPANY HRHE_,_[dcbn;fu r,,. % 0/ : ' PERHIT N, 4'7-07.3-0 ‘7//!?__ __
 EARM_ 0. ‘Lag . o DISTRICY_/ nson ' COUNTY . DOeg crontie
- STATEMENT DF ECLAHATIGN PLAN S Not to sca]e' draWIng of all ruads.

Tecations, d1tches dratns. plts, a
et 511t traps etc. e i

ru-er f

CRG' ﬂl GM

s
P - , R
O ,‘u-; S b et tage T et . L . . ajr" hu G ]'[" --'-‘--u-...:.t
I v anar rae o ome e o PR . " " \q ’;’
Ey ” ~jmr ”
- .-'_.‘ <L - . . Qu_&_cbw%' ”/?/
ML — Dl-_pT o MIN 7

- This plan was observed and agreed upon between the we11 operator, cont?ﬁhtor,
and the d:strlct oi] and gas 1nspector._, . o .-,yﬁ:y- .

Please 1nd1cate (7?0 “YES“ 1f the d\strtct 1nspector was |
present .

A v .
..... ke el T T - Pt N Y

“l have read'ana understand the reclamat:on requirements as set forth in
_Ehapter 22 Art1cle 4, Sectlon ]2 b and H111 carry out the spec1fled requlrenents.“

.= Submltted By' &gﬂ_{-




FOR fREASURY USE OHLY

TEEASURY DEFARITMETT

STATE OF WEST VIRGIRIA

No.
{Agency Use Only)

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

(Date Received)

NAME OF SPENDING AGENCY:

* FOR_TREASURY USE ONLY

DEPOSIT HO.

CasH No.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

PREPARED BY: Charlotte Milam EXT, 2055

(SECTION A)

TATE FREPARED:

April 27, 1979

CASH

CHECKS AND/OR
MONEY ORDERS

TOTAL

In Re: Drilling Permit No: ~PLEAS=749
Security Gas & 0il, Inc.
100 Bush St. Suite 2301

San Franclsco, Ca. 94104

Deposited iu Trust For:

Cash Deposit in the amount cf § 2,500.00 to be

held in trust by the W.Va., State Treasurer in lieu
of bond and/or securities , in acrordance with
Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of W.Va., until a letter
is received from the Office of 0il and Gas releasing
said deposit,

Certified Ck. # 1325
Dated: 4-27-79

Deposit in form of:

Peoples Banking & Trust Co.

Drawn on the:
- Marietta, Chio

§ 2,500,00

RECEgp
of Qi and Ggag

JUL 0 1 207

V e
ion

Office

TOTAL =

$ 2,500.00

{SECTION B) REVENUES ONLY

Fund
No.

Line
Item

. . Line
Accowmi Totals Ttem

Account Ho. Account No.

Fund

No.

Account Totals

2000 ~XK
8091-16

P
550

FOOLK =30

13 $ 2,500.0n

—

325

Frank E. on M. Vircin 56250
=42

R, R. 1 Q@ “.p“\.p F

NEWPORY: O ril 27 4919

Account Totals

mﬁﬁ“ﬂqﬁs Jﬂl «n@ﬁwn ¢ 2500.00

SUN L

PORHR

Q_ — ,‘a._,.: -.:-::;-‘__DO'LI.ARS
o & .TSL—T J

R

o201k, w0 2504

b= 1VEAL

ORIGINAL-STATE TRRASURER
GREEN~STATE AUDT rOn
YELLOW-FIN.& ADM.
PINE-SPENDING AGENCY
GOLDEN ROD-SPENDYNG AGENCY

{SEE BACK ™

Form T=2
Revized 1/1/76

FOR INSTRUCTIONS)

GRAND TOTAL (ALL SCURCES}

$ 2,500.00

07/18/2025




Stde of Best Birginin
Zicpartmend of Hlines

Oif und Gas Division

ROBEAY L.DOVD-P. E

WALTER N. 1SILLER @faclesion 25305 BERT L 000 - 7
pineciod June 13, 1979
Ot TECEIVED
e of Oil ang Gae
JUL 0 1 2095
WV Dgy
Phyllis Vhite, Investment Officer EnmwnmﬂﬁﬂTﬂ3°‘
O LT O ICE R LA T LA N AT b 835V Sction
Office of the State Treasury
ER-135

State Capitol Building
Charleston, W.Va. 25305

In Re: Requisition and/or Transmittal Deposit §# _ 14181
Account Number 8091-16 Pated _4-27-79

Permit Number _ PLEAS-749

Dear Mr. Clark:. -

The 041 and Gas Division of the Department of Mines request the release
for the sum of __Tyo t five No/100 =ec-—o- ($ 2 500.00 )
in lieu of bond  being held in trust for: .
Security Gas & 011, Inc.
100 Bush St., Suite 2301
San Francisco, California 94104

said person.or. mompany having complied with all Laws, Rules and Regulativns as
provided in Section 9, Article 4, Chapter 22, of.the Code of West Virginia..--

Very tfuly yours,

(‘f«f"@
Dgputy Director

- 011 & Gas Division
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, W.Va. 25311

RLD/chm

07/18/2025



-(Mﬂce

JUL g1

RECEIVED
of Oil and Gag

2025

YWV Depariment
o
Environmenta PfOteo::o "
Stde of Best Birginia
Drpartment of fines
il und Gas Hiviston
WALTER N. MILLER @hzclecion 23305 RISERT L. DOAD - P. E

CIFECTOR
¢ June 28, 1979

Security Gas & 0il, Imec.

100 Bush Streec

Suite 2301

San Francisco, California 94104

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is check # B927969 in the amount of $ 10,000.00 dated §-22-79,

This amount is in licu of bonds for the following listed permits in Pleasant
county:

EAS-746 - PLEAS-749 =~ PLEAS~757 and PLEAS-758

We have received a $15,000.00 Rlanket bond to cover the four permits listed.

Very tyuly yours,

Robert L. Dodd
RLD/chn

Encl: 1 check

Ztaic of Wioest "i'r‘.z:*gfrn
TRANLESTO! sterevarrakine. 8927969
CRUILTLUSEZURITY Sas § DTL INC JUKT 22, 1579

Exenss10.500.00 00
"PAY EXACTLYs»a2ai1C.000«DOLLARS AKD NO CEKTS
79FY 3091-16

u't? AUDATON -
. r
- - A
* el MATIC AL p i O Wk e e - . . (] .
- hEflathe. e W -'--|.- . -4

LR RN Ry Jr e S

8227969 .LOLILOLEI PN L iBw llmiw

DIPUTY DIRECTOR

07/18/2025



o1t RECEIVED A ii LI;.Q%—:A W
DEPARTMENT OF MINES j .
Mo 1eR
JUL 0 1 2025 OIL AND GA3 WELLS DIVISION JUiiz %80

WV Department of '
Environmental Protection OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. aFr MINES

o
Parmit NO-M Qil or Gaz Welt

(EIND Y

- . . , CABING AWD | Usko N Leftia ACKERS
GnmunyM —/‘Z—L 9’%/ TuiNg | BRiLLING well -
| .
o\ﬂnuﬁ i /-’/,r/i, i /A . Sire
=

16

Kind of Packer.

flm/gfﬁ- %ﬂ/
74

13 I .
! ; :
Well No / o ] f ' Size of
7. . _/ ! i
ﬂcm—m\my «-‘"“"'é“ By ‘ '
G ! Panth ga:
Driliing commenced i ! :
&3/16 : !
i
Drilling completed Total depthe —— a | : Pert. top
Dste shot. Depth of shot 2_ l [ Perf. bottom
iners Used—L | Pt 1
[ritial open flow. oo/ 10ths Water in___Inch L"_w“ Used i : —~—1 Ferf. tap
: l Perf. bottam
Open flow after tublng________/10ths Mere, in Inch .
Volu.ae Cu, Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZFE o, FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure 1bs hrg.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. fest FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt woter. teet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers' Names

Remlrhz%,z /%&;‘ﬁzm /M /?:724{-_’&

T

,’% LS P

Z U Tess




De.11 gCEWED o
omceam Oil and Gas STATR OF WREY VIRGINIA i
DEFARTMENT OF MINES A
JUL 0 1 2025 Ol AND GAE WELLS DIVISION

' 1
el ariment O
Environ?ne?ﬁa\ Protection

Permiz N.-M

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Ol

& GAS CIVISIGH

DEPT. or MINES

Qil or Gaz Well
(L 1L.1-11
. z 9 / CASING AND |,  UIED 14 Leftin FACMERE
- Tusing oRiLLING
Company. |} well

Well Nn. 7 /
D!nricL%@__—_CounWM

Prilling commnced_

Drilling completed

Date shot, Depth of shut.

}

Initfal upen flaw —————/10ths Water in—__Inch

!
|
Sizs | .
16 ! Rind of Packer.
i
" | |
l !
: ! ! i
10 L Size ol
{ H
Aty ! l
| |
o34 | Depthset _ _____
|
53/18 ]
|
| S,
‘Total dept 1 ! Peefotop—
2 ‘ 'Pc-rl‘. bottonmye e .|

Perfitop_

Liners Used

Perf, bottem______

L ) Ty R Uy S,

Open flow after tubing______/10the Mere. in Inch
Volu.ae Cu. F't, { CASING CEMENTED SIZE Na. FT Date
Hock prescure Ibs hrs. _riiME OF SEQVICE COMPANY
Oil. bbls., 15t 21 birs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET | INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt weter. et feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names

27 » i
Remasks; @MM//M

7
/ ?&‘7 A

CUITRICT WELL (wereTTOR

07/18/2025



RECEIVED
Office of ON and Gas

JuL 012029 b

WV Ueparlrnent of -
Erwin onmt_!"}a‘. prot M c’aﬂﬂ /

- (/@/ s E%ﬁ,[

095068 /a
& waé’

n73 0730 //ﬂMﬁ
17 07¢ . -
V7320749 Lue//é jﬁ ,
N73 0757 . - o=
27 3- 0765 _ L(,ej |
373 0768 Mwm ‘
973~ 0767
130770
H73-077.1- ( B
073-0 77-.;‘ I £ S
473-0778
573D 7_9.”..5_._: “

0732 078:.(9,__,;:

073 07%__.__.
0730797 |
073 079% .

0987 p733 L /4

5~ 0.73F
096- D735 o

- - j_._ _ *-_,_f%u%yz /:%,/MM

A4
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- .

viotation No. v $G-2FO ( RN
vi-27 Date: ,ﬁ.a,-:u? YUR) 447
RECENVED | g well No: /

] Qil an "
offce STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA APt NO: b ~ 7S 248
" X .
Lol 2003 DEPARTHMENT OF ENERGY State lounty Permit
Lyepanment oL VISION OF OIL AND GAS
w\(,m?n%?ﬂa:\ protection DIVISION OF
Envir HOTICE OF VIOLATION

Well TYPE: Qil / Gas Liquid Injecticn / Waste Disposal /
| 0f “Gas'* - Production____ / Storage__ , / Deep, / Shallow_ &~/

LOCATION:  Elevation: ZZZ Watershed: *,J/ .{a g & d
¢
Oisprict: 42r2] _ Countys Vencaul Quadrangle: Rpner Mart_

WELL OPERATOR 4704, ﬂ., Y DESIGNATED AGENT
Address [ [, /4 4D L Address_

b2 b YA p f7 _f_
The above well is belng posted this _LD_day ofi{éﬁf_ﬁ__. !9__8_5__. for a

viclation of Code 22B8-1 and/or Regulation , sdt forth in detail as follows:

o T e b
MW?&M /j»wn% E 2

_ . 'IiE.R'GY
vl AND GAS

JUN 1 2 1986

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered matl to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.
You are hereby granted until ¢ 7 » 190 /> , to abate thic viclation.

Failure to abate the violatifin may result in action by the Department under
Code 228, Article 1.

0il and

b S

Address 7

Lol 246747

Telephone: 37 4{“‘ 75?"4‘(_74'4(

s |nspector

07/18/2025



Fﬁ%‘é&;w{rr? \ Date: da/zd h/7 /Zocé

Operacdk's Well Number {

ECEWVED
ENT 01 v U{ 3, | a.l'\d Gas
°EP““$.’3 AND GAS ofice of & API Well No: 47 D 73X - Zf‘E
JU\. 0 1 2025 ; ; State County Pefrmic
WY De?na\ ProteC“O“ \:mm,,,.-;‘j Violation No: 8'4 - a'/ A/
. - A = Envi.'rOﬂme
JUN 2 F
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATIUN
VELL TYPE: 0il / Gas / Liquid Injection / Waste disposal /

Underground
If "Gas" Productlon / Storage !/ Pegep / .Shalloy &/

LOCATION: Elevation Watershed

District County vadrangle: Qggg ZEMI
WELL OPERATOR 7 o ,

Address “22 ﬁg& ﬁQZé m‘&mj 6% ?#é/g

DESIGNATED AGENT
Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned
a special inspection of the above-named well on

The violation of Code -/~ heretofore found to exist on
BY Form VI-27, "Notice of Violation" M. Forn V1-28, "lmminent Dang
of that date has not been totally abated and it has been determined th&t no further
extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

F Z (|ISE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF ES?;ARY) Z Z ; ¢

Therefore, in accordance with the provisions of Code 22B-1-3, the well operator is ORDERED:
To continue cessation ofoperations until the imminent danger is fully abated.

& To cease further operations until the vicolation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22B-1-4, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner, or

lesse: may apply for review of this Order within 15 days ofzy dgof this Order.

011 an Inspector

uthorized oil and gas inspector has made
19 é

PURCHASER: Address:

rddress t“, Q‘ ol ﬁ!/G‘?
Telephone A 0_1f"' '7.4-4? 4(7é¢

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.)

07/18/2025



7/18/25, 10:44 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued for 4707300773 00749

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued for 4707300773 00749

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Jul 18, 2025 at 10:44 AM
To: Emily Potesta <epotesta@jaybeeoil.com>, Jeremy D Newlon <jeremy.d.newlon@wv.gov>, vgorrell@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4707300773 00749.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist 11l / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

2 attachments

E 4707300773.pdf
6396K

E 4707300749.pdf
6074K

07/18/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e94 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-6681452620487463039&simpl=msg-a:r-63889629622853...  1/1


mailto:james.p.kennedy@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1981dfea476c2aaa&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_md8xk4b91&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1981dfea476c2aaa&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_md8xk4b91&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1981dfea476c2aaa&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_md8xk4ar0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1981dfea476c2aaa&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_md8xk4ar0&safe=1&zw



